ORDINANCE NO. 2020-10 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF ELECTRIC REVENUE 
REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2020, OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, IN 
THE AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED TWO 
MILLION ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,150,000) FOR 
THE PURPOSE OF REFINANCING THE COSTS OF ENLARGING, 
EXPANDING AND IMPROVING THE CITY’S ELECTRIC PLANT AND 
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM; DIRECTING THE APPLICATION OF THE 
PROCEEDS OF SAID BONDS; PAYING AND REDEEMING ALL OR A 
PORTION OF THE CITY’S ELECTRIC REVENUE BOND ANTICIPATION

[...]

For the purposes described in Section 1, there shall be and there are hereby authorized 

to be issued the negotiable bonds of the City of Wayne, Nebraska, to be designated as “Electric Revenue 

Refunding Bonds, Series 2020” (the “2020 Bonds”), in the aggregate stated principal amount of not to 

exceed Two Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($2,150,000), with said bonds bearing interest 

at the rates per annum and to become due as determined by the Mayor, City Administrator or City Clerk 

(each, an “Authorized Officer”) as set out in one or more written designations which may be included in a 

bond purchase agreement (each, a “Designation”).